

IN THE COURT OF ADDL. CIVIL JUDGE & JMFC,
AT T.NARASIPURA
O.S. No: 68/2018

Plaintiff :- Sri.Krishnegowda
V/s.

Defendants:- Sri.Channegowda & Others

: I S S U E S :

1. Whether the plaintiff proves that he is the absolute owner and in title over the suit schedule property in inherited the same by way of family arrangement in the year 1983-84 ?
2. Whether the plaintiff proves that the defendants are in permissive possession of the suit schedule property since 05 years from the year 2013 ?
3. Whether the defendant No.1 proves that the plaintiff executed unregistered sale deed in favour of him to the extent of 04 guntas of land in Sy.No.8/9A by virtue of which he is in possession and enjoyment of the same ?
4. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for declaration and recovery of the possession of the suit schedule property from the defendants ?
5. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for the suit claim ?
6. What order or decree ?

Date: 21.10.2019.

Addl.Civil Judge & JMFC., T.Narasipura.