

ORDERS

The plaintiff has filed the application under Order 6 Rule 17 of CPC seeking to permit him to correct the typographical error in the plaint about mentioning wrong para number in the plaint.

In the affidavit the plaintiff has stated that while filing the amended plaint it is found that para No.10 is wrongly typed instead of para No.6. The defendants have not filed objections.

In view of the reason mentioned in the affidavit, it is necessary to permit the plaintiff to amend the plaint as sought in the application. Hence, the above application is allowed and permitted the plaintiff to amend the plaint and to file amended plaint.

Call on 18/02/2026.

**I Addl. Civil Judge & J.M.F.C.,
T.Narasipura.**